Wisconsin law.
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

NR 460 Appendix S

Chapter NR 460
Appendix S

General Provisions Applicability to Chapter NR 464

Thegeneral provisions of this chapter listed under the column heading “Reference” apply to sources suhij¢Rt464h.
only if a Yes appears in the same row under the coluealing “Applies to Chapt&R 464", Certain provisions in other
chapterswvhich correspond to federal provisionglihh CFR part 63ubpart A are also included in the Reference column.

Appliesto
Reference Chapter NR 4647 Comment

NR 2.19 and 2.195 Yes State public record and confidential information reguire
ments apply

NR 460.01(1)(a) Yes This appendix specifies applicability of each paragraph in
ch. NR 460 to ch. NR 464

NR 460.02 Yes

NR 460.03 Yes

NR 460.04 Yes

NR 460.05(2) No Chapter NR 464 specifies compliance dates for sources
subject to ch. NR 464

NR 460.05(3) No Chapter NR 464 specifies compliance dates for sources
subject to ch. NR 464

NR 460.05(4) Yes

NR 460.05(5) Yes

NR 460.05(6) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.05(7) Yes

NR 460.06 Yes

NR 460.07(1)(a)1. Yes

NR 460.07(1)(b) Yes

NR 460.07(1)(c) Yes

NR 460.07(2)(a) Yes

NR 460.07(2)(b) No Chapter NR 464 specifies locations to conduct monitoring

NR 460.07(2)(c) Yes

NR 460.07(3)(a)—(c) Yes

NR 460.07(3)(d) No Chapter NR 464 allows site specific determination of
monitoring frequency in s. NR 464.09(14)(d)

NR 460.07(3)(e) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.07(3)(f)—(h) Yes

NR 460.07(4) Yes

NR 460.07(5) Yes

NR 460.07(6)(a)—(d) Yes
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Appliesto
Reference Chapter NR 464? Comment

NR 460.07(6)(e) No Chapter NR 464 does not specify relative accuracy test for
CEM’s

NR 460.07(7) Yes

NR 460.08(1) Yes

NR 460.08(2) Yes Initial notifications must be submitted within one year after
the source becomes subject to the relevant standard rather
than the 120 days specified in s. NR 460.08 (2) (b)

NR 460.08(3) Yes

NR 460.08(4) No Special compliance requirements are only applicable to
kraft mills

NR 460.08(5) Yes

NR 460.08(6) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.08(7)(a) Yes

NR 460.08(7)(b) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.08(7)(c) No Chapter NR 464 does not specify relative accuracy tests,
therefore no notification is required for an alternative

NR 460.08(8) Yes

NR 460.08(10) Yes

NR 460.09(1)-(3) Yes

NR 460.09(4)(a) Yes

NR 460.09(4)(b) Yes

NR 460.09(4)(c) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.09(4)(d) Yes

NR 460.09(4)(e) Yes

NR 460.09(5)(a) Yes

NR 460.09(5)(b)1. Yes

NR 460.09(5)(b)2. No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.09(5)(c) Yes

NR 460.09(5)(d) No Pertains to continuous opacity monitors that are not part of
this standard

NR 460.09(6) Yes

NR 460.10 Yes
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